

Cepsa appoints Juan Llobell as the new Director of Communications

• The aim of this appointment is to strengthen the company's corporate communication and contribute to the new strategy that the company is designing

Juan Llobell has been appointed as the new Director of Communications at Cepsa. A graduate in Journalism and Political Sciences, and an expert in media and corporate communication, his main objective will be to strengthen the company's communication and overcome the challenges of the energy transition.

Llobell, who will report to the Director of Corporate Relations, Íñigo Díaz de Espada, and who will be responsible for both external and internal communications, held the position of Global Director of Communications at Iberdrola in recent years, where he boosted the company's visibility and global communication. Previously, among other positions, he was Director of Communication and Institutional Relations for the multinational German company Bertelsmann and directed the Espacio Bertelsmann in Madrid, a representative headquarters and prominent cultural center in the Spanish capital. Likewise, it is worth mentioning that he spent a large part of his professional career at the financial newspaper Expansión, where he held various positions of responsibility as an editorialist and thirteen years as a correspondent in New York; he was also professor at Instituto de Empresa (IE).

Cepsa's new Director of Communications is currently a member of the board of directors of the Association of Communication Directors (Dircom).

Cepsa is a global energy and chemical company operating end-to-end in every stage of the oil & gas value chain. Cepsa also manufactures products from raw materials of plant origin and is active in the renewable energy sector.

Cepsa has 90 years of experience and a team of over 10,000 employees, combining technical excellence and adaptability. Cepsa's operations are present on five continents.

Madrid, October 20, 2020

Cepsa – Communications medios@cepsa.com Tel.: (34) 91 337 62 02 www.cepsa.com Tel.: (34) 91 337 60 00